FEATURES
Installation and Service
• Units fits between standard
stud spacing
• All service access is located in
the front of the unit
• Primary and secondary drain
connections on the bottom or

030 = 30,000 Btuh
036 = 36,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Blower Data                                                 4
Dimensions                                                 3
Electric Heat Data                                           6
Installation Clearances With Electric Heat               3
Model Number Identification                              1
Specifications                                               2
VWHA Wall-Hung Air Handlers / Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS
General Data Nominal kBtuh 018 024 030 036
Model Number VWHA018H4 VWHA024H4 VWHA030H4 VWHA036H4
1  Cooling
Performance
Net Cooling Capacity - Btuh 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
1  Heating
Performance
Net Heating Capacity - Btuh 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
Refrigerant Type R-410A R-410A R-410A R-410A
Indoor Fan Motor
(ECM)
Motor Output - hp 1/3 1/3 1/2 1/2
RPM 1050 1050 1050 1050
Indoor Coil Fin spacing - in. 17 17 17 17
Coil lace area (ft.²) 2.149 2.149 2.955 2.955
Tube outside diameter and type  - in. 1/4 - Rifled Copper Tubing
Fin type Hydrophilic Coated Aluminum
Expansion device type Electronic Expansion Valve
Indoor Coil
Connections
Liquid pipe o.d. - in. (sweat) 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor pipe o.d. - in. (sweat) 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
Drain connection o.d. - in. (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4
Indoor Blower Minimum/Maximum Airflow (cfm) 450 - 675 600 - 900 750 - 1125 900 - 1350
Sound Power Levels (dBA) 50 54 54 54
Filter size (in.) 16 x 20 x 1 20 x 20 x 1
Weight Data Unit weight (net/shipping) - lbs. 79 / 95 79 / 95 97 / 119 97 / 119
ELECTRICAL DATA
Line voltage data - 60 Hz - 1ph 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V
2 Maximum overcurrent protection (amps) 15 15 15 15
3 Minimum circuit ampacity 2.4 2.4 3.4 3.4
Indoor Blower Motor - Full load amps 1.9 1.9 2.7 2.7
1  Nominal capacities are based on the following conditions (with 25 ft. of connecting refrigerant lines);
• Cooling Ratings - 95°F outdoor air temperature and 80°F db/67°F wb entering indoor coil air.
• Heating Ratings - 47°F db/43°F wb outdoor air temperature and 70°F db entering indoor coil air.
2 HACR type circuit breaker or fuse.
3 Refer to National or Canadian Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
VWHA Wall-Hung Air Handlers/ Page 3
Dimension 018-024 030-036
in. mm in. mm
A (height) 36-1/2 927 39-1/2 1003
B (width) 20-1/2 521 22 559
C (depth) 15 381 19 483
D (opening width) 17-3/8 441 18-7/8 479
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
Cabinet 0 inch (0 mm)
To Plenum 0 inch (0 mm)
To Outlet Duct within 3 feet (914 mm) 0 inch (0 mm)
Service / Maintenance See Note #1
1 Front service access - 24 inches (610 mm) minimum.
DIMENSIONS
Low voltage
connection
Breaker switch
(electric heat only)
Return air opening
High voltage connection
7/8 in. (22 mm) dia.
knockouts
(both sides of unit)
Liquid line connection
copper (sweat)
NOTE - All units are upflow only.
             Equipment shown with field-installed electric heat.
Auxiliary drain connection
3/4 in. (19 mm) female
pipe thread (fpt)